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CHAPTER 75.
(S. B. NO. 143—Gross, by request.)

REGISTERING UNDER FICTITIOUS NAME

An Act to Prevent any Person from Registering as a Guest in any Hotel .
in the State of North Dakota under a Fictitious or False Name.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. It shall be unlawful for any person to register or to be re-
gistered with his or her knowledge or consent at any hotel in the State
under a fictitious or false name or any other name than his or her own;
provided that the provisions of this Act shall not apply to officers of the
law, when in actual performance of their duties.

§ 2. Any person who shall violate the provisions of this Act shall
be guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction thereof shall punished
by imprisonment in the county jail not exceeding thirty days or by a
fine of not less than five dollars and not exceeding one hundred dollars
or both in the discretion of the court.

Approved March 2, 1921,
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